

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1006

Page 1, line 5, after the semicolon insert "to provide legislative intent;"

Page 1, line 16, replace "2,890,638" with "1,674,572" and replace "17,619,275" with "16,403,209"

Page 1, line 17, replace "2,099,000" with "2,049,000" and replace "8,129,814" with "8,079,814"

Page 1, line 21, replace the first "5,356,702" with "10,230,247" and replace the second "5,356,702" with "10,230,247"

Page 1, line 22, replace "7,146,340" with "10,753,819" and replace "37,127,791" with "40,735,270"

Page 1, line 23, replace "(2,690,000)" with "(2,604,000)" and replace "110,000" with "196,000"

Page 2, line 1, replace "9,836,340" with "13,357,819" and replace "37,017,791" with "40,539,270"

Page 2, line 8, replace the second "5,356,702" with "10,230,247"

Page 2, line 11, replace "8,090,702" with "12,964,247"

Page 2, line 13, replace "7,990,702" with "12,864,247"

Page 2, after line 22, insert:

"SECTION 4. LEGISLATIVE INTENT - INDIVIDUAL INCOME TAX SIMPLIFICATION. It is the intent of the sixty-first legislative assembly, as it considers proposals to offer individual income tax relief through tax rate reductions, that it work toward restoring the simplicity originally intended for tax form ND-1 by eliminating or reducing the number of tax deductions and credits in a way that minimizes any negative impact for those individuals who currently claim those tax deductions and credits."

Page 2, line 30, overstrike "2008" and insert immediately thereafter "2010"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98007.0105 FN 2

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.